
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 9, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/1297

HR 1297
Hawai'i Capital National Heritage Area Establishment Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Mar 4, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.  (Mar 9, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1297 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: HI   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 4, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Mar 9, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S
359 

Identical bill Jan 30, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. (text of measure
as introduced: CR S1125-1127)

Summary  (as of Mar 4, 2009) 

Hawai'i Capital National Heritage Area Establishment Act - Establishes the Hawai'i Capital National Heritage Area in

Hawai'i which shall consist of portions of Honolulu and the Honolulu Ahupua'a. Designates the Hawai'i Capital Cultural

Coalition as the local coordinating entity for the Area. Requires the Coalition to prepare and submit a management plan

for the Area.

Actions Timeline

Mar 9, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Mar 4, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 4, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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